P95000042500

May 22, 1995

200001499982 -05/26/95--01094--017 ****122.50 ****122.50

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Dear Secretary of State:

Enclosed find one original and a copy of the Articles of Incorporation of Jung Enterprises, Inc.

Also find enclosed a check made payable to the Secretary of State in the amount of \$122.50 which includes the statutory filing fee. Your assistance in establishing the corporation to be known as Jung Enterprises, Inc. is appreciated.

Respectfully, Rick Jung

President / Sole Officer

132 Minerva Place Spring Hill, FL 34609

65 NTK 52 VTK 55 *i* 53 \bigcirc 1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

95 HAY 25 AM 10: 59

SCORETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEF, FLORIDA

OF

JUNG ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Jung Enterprises, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO

The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE THREE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporation may be incorporated under the Florida Corporation Act.

ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is One Hundred at the par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) each.

ARTICLE FIVE

The corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of shared consideration of the value of \$1,000.00 consisting of money, labor done or property actually received.

ARTICLE SIX

The street address and mailing address of its principal office, and its initial registered office is 132 Minerva Place, Spring Hill, FL 34609 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Rick Jung. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation ______.

ARTICLE SEVEN

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is one, and the name and address of the person who is to serve as director until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until his successor is elected and qualified is:

Rick Jung President/Sole Officer 132 Minerva Place, Spring Hill, FL 34609

ARTICLE EIGHT

The Board of Directors is empowered to make, alter or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation without restriction of their powers conferred by statute.

ARTICLE NINE

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Rick Jung 132 Minerva Place, Spring Hill, FL 34609

ARTICLE TEN

The name and address of each subscriber and number of shares of stock each agrees to take is as follows:

NAME	NAME ADDRESS				
Rick Jung	ng 132 Minerva Place Spring Hill, FL 34609				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this >> day of my > 1995.

Signature of Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HERNANDO

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this = = day of $\sim = 7$, A.D. 1994 by Rick Jung, who is personally known (Y/N) $_$ or, produced identification (Y/N) $_$ \sim Type of identification produced _____

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Canad I for

EDWARD V. GEAR Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires Nov. 24, 1995 Comm. No. CC161396

95 MAY 25 AH 10: 59

-77

	PLEASE R LICATION FOR .		DA DEPARTMEN Sandra B. Mort Secretary of S	IT OF STATE tham tate	UMPLET	APPI A FI	ND LED	
DOCUMENT # P95000042500			96 SEP 30 PH 3: 10 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA					
JUNG	ENTERPRISES, IN	IC.						
Principal Place of Business Mailing Address 132 MINERVA PLACE 132 MINERVA PLACE SPRING HILL FL 34609 SPRING HILL FL 34609					IIIIIIII Istatei	WENT 90		
If above addresses are incorrect in any way, line through incorrect information and onter c 2 New Principal Office Address, If Applicable 3 New Mailing Office Address, If A		Applicable	4. Date Incorporated or Qualified To Do Business in Florida 05/25/1995			<u> </u>		
Sudo, Apt #	. etc	Suite, Apt	#, etc.		3 FEI Numbur Applied F			od For
City & State		City & Stat	Dity & State		0. SB.75 Additional Free			
Names a		ellicer and/or Director (i	londa nonoro'it corpota	lions must list of lot	I		Igr a Certificate o	
Titlo(s)	Names uno Stroot Addresses of Each Officer and/or Diroctor. (Florida nonpro*rt.corp Titlo(s) Name of Officers and/or Diroctors 2 3 (Do NOT			Irent Addinss of Each Ifficer and/or Director Jse Post Office Box Numbers)		4	City / State / Zip	
PD			LACE		SPRING HILL FL	34609		
						Bloliy	;60101102 ;_0(;+++++375 	<u>-</u> 00
	8. Name and Address o	of Current Registered /	Agent		9. Name and	Address of New Regi	stered Agent	
JUNG, RICK 132 MINERVA PLACE SPRING HILL FL 34609			Name Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) Suite, Apt. V, Etc. City					
Finature o Riggistered	Agent	REGISTERED	OFFORT	<u> </u>	Sligations of Sec	Date	FL 25 %	······
11. Do De	bes this corporation of Revenue un	n pay any inta ider S. 199.03	ngible tax to th 2, Florida Stat	ne lutes. Yes	No [(See	other side for informatic on intangible tax.)	ж л
this rein owed b	that I am an officer or director instatement application, the reas y the corporation have been pa application is true and accurate	ion for dissolution has b list and the names of inc	ven eliminated, the corp i viduals listed on this fo	orate name satisito: Im do not qualify fo	r an exemption us	5 OF SPCIION 607.0401 (OF DI/.0401, F.Q., UNUI	an 100a
SIGNA		PRO OR PRIMIED NAME	O SIGNING OFFICER OR	DIRECTOR		<u> N/25/90</u> Date	Daytime Phone	88-625